GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3502
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2010

GRANTS TO NGOS
Adhi Sankar Shri ;Dhotre Shri Sanjay Shamrao

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of NGOs registered with the Ministry;

(b) the number of proposals received from various States for Central grants to NGOs and the total grants-in-aid given to these NGOs, State-wise and year-wise;

(c) the number of proposals pending with the Ministry at present and the time by which a final decision will be taken in this regard;
(d) whether any NGOs have been found involved in bungling of grant-in-aid; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRIPRADEEP JAIN "ADITYA")

(@) & (b): Ministry of Rural Development neither registers the NGOs nor any proposal from various States for Central grants to NGOs is received.

(c) to(e): Question does not arise.
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